

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 50 IN R.C.S. No. 112/2017**

Perused the application. Heard learned counsel for defendant no.1 to 5 at considerable length. It appears that the said defendants failed to file additional written statement the order of no written statement is passed. Considering the nature of the suit and in the interest of justice chance needs to be given to said defendants. At the same time as the matter is prolonged and some inconvenience as well as harassment is caused to plaintiff, it needs to be compensated by imposing the cost. Hence, the order:-

**ORDER**

1. Application below exh.50 is allowed subject to cost of Rs.300/- (Rs. Three Hundred only).
2. The defendant no.1 to 5 are permitted to file additional written statement as prayed.
3. The defendant no.1 to 5 shall pay the cost to plaintiff.

Date :- 11.07.2018

(R.A. Shinde)  
Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division Pandharpur

**CERTIFICATE**

*I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word, as per the original order.*

*Name of Stenographer : A.K. Vibhute*

*Court : Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Pandharpur*

*Date : 11.07.2018*

*Order signed by the  
Presiding Officer on : 11.07.2018*

*Order uploaded on : 19.07.2018*