

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN R.C.S. No. 112/2017

Considering the averments of the written statement it transpires that defendant no.1 to 4 have specifically contended that the suit land Gat no.558/1/1B adm.20 R is the self acquired property of defendant no.1. Therefore, the said issue is material to adjudicate to present suit. Therefore, the said issue needs to be framed. Hence, for the said reason I proceed to frame additional issue below Exh.37.

(R.A. Shinde)
Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division Pandharpur

Date :- 13.07.2018

In view of order passed below Exh.1 dated 13.07.2018 the following additional issue is framed.

ADDITIONAL ISSUE

3A. *Do defendant no.1 to 4 prove that the suit land Gat no.558/1/1B adm.20 R is the self acquired property of defendant no.1 ?*

(R.A. Shinde)
Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division Pandharpur

Date :- 13.07.2018

CERTIFICATE

*I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word,
as per the original order.*

Name of Stenographer : *A.K. Vibhute*

Court : *Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division,
Pandharpur*

Date : *13.07.2018*

*Order signed by the
Presiding Officer on* : *13.07.2018*

Order uploaded on : *19.07.2018*